- C

## BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

### PESHAWAR.

# PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING FORM 'A' To be filled by the counsel

Activities Therman
Min No. 3658
17-2-2012

Cara Number	CM 12	(2) No	754	/2022				
Case Number	CM 12(2).No 754/2022							
Case Title	ASMAT ULLAH & OTHERS							
	Versus							
	JUDICIARY & OTHERS							
Date of Institution								
Bench	SB				DB	<b>√</b>		
Case Status	Fresh	1			Pen	ding	✓	
Urgency to be	That petitioners were not arrayed in the mentioned appeal							
clearly stated	against which the petitioners preferred the titled 12(2)							
	petition which is pending adjudication but the official							
	respondents by complying the mentioned judgment							
	effecting the valuable rights of the petitioners.							
Nature of the relief	That valuable rights of the applicant in the above mentioned							
sought	12(2) petition, hence the same is liable to be heard on an							
	earlier date.							
Next date of haring	27.02.2	2023						
Alleged target date	Next	weel	<			<u> </u>		
Counsel for	Appel	lant	<b>V</b>	Respo	nden	t	In person	

Signature of	Counsel/party	:-
	<del></del>	

#### BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

#### CM 12(2).No 754/2022 IN

APPEAL No. 5200/2021

ASMAT ULLAH & OTHERS VS

**JUDICIARY** 

APPLICATION FOR REQUISITIONING THE ABOVE MENTIONED APPEAL FOR EARLY HEARING

#### R/Sheweth:

- 1- That the above mentioned 12(2) petition is pending adjudication before this Honorable Tribunal which is fixed for hearing on 27.02.2022.
- 2- That the appellant filed the above mentioned 12(2) petition against the judgment date 25.11.2022 in appeal no.5200/2021 whereby the appeal of the respondent/ appellant was accepted.
- 3- That petitioners were not arrayed in the mentioned appeal against which the petitioners preferred the titled 12(2) petition which is pending adjudication but the official respondents by complying the mentioned judgment effecting the valuable rights of the petitioners.
- 4- That valuable rights of the applicant in the above mentioned 12(2) petition, hence the same is liable to be heard on an earlier date.
- 5- That the interest of justice demands that such like matter be heard as early as possible to meet the ends of justice and also to meet the principles of access to justice.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application the above titled appeal may kindly be fixed for an early convenient date.

**APPLICANT** 

Through:

NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK ADVOCATE SUPREME COURT